UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
U74HC540                                    CMOS IC
www.unisonic.com.tw                           1 of 5
Copyright © 2007 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd QW-R126-004.A
OCTAL BUFFERS AND LINE
DRIVERS WITH 3-STATE
OUTPUTS
  DESCRIPTION

*Pb-free plating product number:
U74HC540L
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number
Normal Lead Free Plating
Package Packing
U74HC540-P20-R U74HC540L-P20-R TSSOP-20 Tape Reel
U74HC540-P20-T U74HC540L-P20-T TSSOP-20 Tube
U74HC540L-P20-R
(1)Packing Type
(2)Package Type
(3)Lead Plating
(1) R: Tape Reel, T: Tube
(2) P20: TSSOP-20
(3) L: Lead Free Plating, Blank: Pb/Sn
U74HC540                                    CMOS IC
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               2 of 5
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                             QW-R126-004.A
 PIN CONFIGURATION
 FUNCTION TABLE (each gate)